NXP USA Inc. - MCR705JP7CDWE Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Freescale Semiconductor 161
Chapter 17
Ordering Information
17.1  Introduction
This section contains instructions for ordering the various erasable programmable read-only memory
(EPROM) versions of the MC68HC05JJ/JP Family of microcontrollers.
17.2  MC68HC705JJ7 Order Numbers
MC order numbers for the available 20-pin package types are shown here.
Package Type
EPO
Oscillator
Type(1)
1. Crystal/ceramic resonator or RC oscillator
LPO
Frequency
(kHz)
Operating
Temperature
Range
Order Number
Plastic DIP(2)
2. Plastic dual in-line package (P, case outline 738)
XTAL 100 –40 to 85°C MC68HC705JJ7CP
SOIC(3)
3. Small outline integrated circuit package (DW, case outline 751D)
XTAL 100 –40 to 85°C MC68HC705JJ7CDW
CERDIP(4), (5)
4. Windowed ceramic dual in-line package (S, case outline 732)
5. CERDIP parts are only guaranteed at room temperature and are for evoluation purposes only.
XTAL 100 –40 to 85°C MC68HC705JJ7S
Plastic DIP RC 100 –40 to 85°C MC68HRC705JJ7CP
SOIC RC 100 –40 to 85°C MC68HRC705JJ7CDW
CERDIP(5) RC 100 –40 to 85°C MC68HRC705JJ7S
Plastic DIP XTAL 500 –40 to 85°C MC68HC705SJ7CP
SOIC XTAL 500 –40 to 85°C MC68HC705SJ7CDW
CERDIP(5) XTAL 500 –40 to 85°C MC68HC705SJ7S